

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1 - PHASE 1 (0.125MGD)
TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT)
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JANUARY 23, 2019
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. SENIOR
JANUARY 24, 2019
1968-10012 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) LONG & SON, INC.	\$901,251.05
2) T & C CONSTRUCTION, LTD.	\$1,185,071.00
3) PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES, LTD.	\$1,276,994.19 *
4) R & B GROUP, INC.	\$1,298,350.00 *

CALENDAR DAYS - 180/200



I, Michael Moriarty, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1 - PHASE 1 (0.125MGD)
 TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT)
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 23, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. SENIOR
 JANUARY 24, 2019
 1968-10012 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LONG & SON, INC.		2) T & C CONSTRUCTION, LTD.		3) PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES, LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WASTEWATER PLANT BID ITEMS									
1.	SITE WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING AND HYDROMULCH SEEDING FOR WWTP SITE, DRAINAGE, AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
2.	WASTEWATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT FOUNDATION INCLUDING CRUSHED STONE BASE AND CONCRETE SLABS FOR WWTP, BLOWERS AND COMPRESSOR SKID, CHLORINATION BUILDING, CONTROLS, DUMPSTER PAD, NON-POTABLE WATER SYSTEM PAD, ALL REQUIRED APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$427,000.00	\$427,000.00
3.	INSTALLATION OF LEASED EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES AS DESCRIBED IN EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS SCOPE OF SERVICES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$40,150.00	\$40,150.00	\$40,150.00	\$40,150.00	\$40,150.00	\$40,150.00
4.	COORDINATION WITH EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS FOR INSTALLATION OF LEASED EQUIPMENT AND ALL ITEMS NOT PROVIDED BY EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS AS DESCRIBED IN EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS SCOPE OF SERVICES AND NOT COVERED IN SEPARATE BID ITEM FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL WWTP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$63,850.00	\$63,850.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$37,701.60	\$37,701.60
5.	CRUSHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 7" THICK WITH 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (16LB/SY OR 3% LIME BY WEIGHT AND 42 LB/SY OR 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT) EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE CRUSHED CONCRETE, INCLUDES NECESSARY FILL TO BRING TO GRADE, WITH GEOFABRIC (TENSAR TRIAX TX140 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,090	\$26.75	\$82,657.50	\$60.00	\$185,400.00	\$30.00	\$92,700.00
6.	8' TALL CONCRETE PANEL FENCE, INCLUDING 18' DOUBLE SWING ACCESS GATE AND ALL APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,799	\$116.00	\$208,684.00	\$112.00	\$201,488.00	\$84.04	\$151,187.96 *
7.	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE SITE COVER WITH GEOFABRIC (TENSAR TRIAX TX140 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	56	\$23.00	\$1,288.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00
8.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	930	\$77.50	\$72,075.00	\$150.00	\$139,500.00	\$112.96	\$105,052.80 *
9.	10" AWWA C900, FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	159	\$75.50	\$12,004.50	\$100.00	\$15,900.00	\$190.89	\$30,351.51 *
10.	10" FORCE MAIN PLUG OR CONNECT TO EXISTING 10" FORCE MAIN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11.	4' WIDE 4" THICK SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	52	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$60.00	\$3,120.00
12.	TYPE "E" INLET OPEN ON ALL SIDES, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$5,450.00	\$54,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,588.50	\$45,885.00
13.	18" DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	42	\$460.00	\$19,320.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$386.07	\$16,214.94 *
14.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,089	\$1.15	\$1,252.35	\$1.00	\$1,089.00	\$1.00	\$1,089.00
15.	DRAINAGE SWALE (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,020	\$1.15	\$1,173.00	\$5.00	\$5,100.00	\$10.00	\$10,200.00
16.	4" PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$404.00	\$1,616.00
17.	BREAK INTO EXISTING MANHOLE, FOR 24" CONVERSION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
18.	NEW 600A 480V ELECTRICAL SERVICE WITH DUCT BANK TO TRANSFORMER POLE, UTILITY METERING DICONNECTS, 600A PANELBOARD, ALL ASSOCIATED BREAKERS AND WIRE/CONDUIT/DUCT BANKS TO BLOWER PANEL, CLARIFIER PANEL, NPW PANEL, LIGHTING TRANSFORMER, VOLTAGE PANEL AND ASSOCIATED UNDERGROUND CIRCUITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$139,150.00	\$139,150.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$87,885.88	\$87,885.88

* DENOTES MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1 - PHASE 1 (0.125MGD)
 TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT)
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 23, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. SENIOR
 JANUARY 24, 2019
 1968-10012 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LONG & SON, INC.		2) T & C CONSTRUCTION, LTD.		3) PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES, LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
19.	NEW 275KW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH 72 HR UL LISTED SUB-BASE FUEL TANK, INITIAL FILL OF FUEL, UL LISTED ACCESS PLATFORM ON BREAKER SIDE AND 600A AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$89,750.00	\$89,750.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$72,714.50	\$72,714.50
20.	ALL MISCELLANEOUS INCLUDING BLOWER CONTROL PANEL, CLARIFIER CONTROL PANEL, NPW CONTROL PANEL, AUTODIALER, ALL ASSOCIATED DISTRIBUTION WIRE, CONDUIT, AND CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
21.	ALL PLANT CONTROLS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANALYZERS, SENSORS, FLOW METERS, FLOAT SWITCHES, ULTRASONIC LEVEL SENSORS, SUPERVISORY CONTROLS AND ALL ASSOCIATED WIRE AND CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,015.00	\$7,015.00
22.	ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER, EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE REIMBURSED TO CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL WASTEWATER PLANT BID ITEMS					\$843,159.35		\$1,081,887.00		\$1,162,314.19
OFF SITE BID ITEMS									
1.	18" N-12 HDPE STORM SEWER, ASTM F2306, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$43.00	\$3,870.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00
2.	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$1.15	\$103.50	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
3.	OFFSITE CRUSHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6" THICK WITH 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (16LB/SY OR 3% LIME BY WEIGHT AND 42 LB/SY OR 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT) EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE CRUSHED CONCRETE, INCLUDES NECESSARY FILL TO BRING TO GRADE, WITH GEOTEXTILE (TENSAR TRIAX TX140 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,174	\$31.80	\$37,333.20	\$56.00	\$65,744.00	\$60.00	\$70,440.00
4.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING AS NECESSARY, INCLUDES REMOVAL HAULING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$4,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00
5.	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCE), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
6.	DUMPSTER FOR MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS DISPOSAL OFFSITE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7.	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8.	KINDER MORGAN PIPELINE EASEMENT VEHICLE CROSSINGS AS NECESSARY TO FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY PER KINDER MORGAN SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9.	PIPELINE COORDINATION WITH KINDER MORGAN REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL OFF SITE BID ITEMS					\$48,706.70		\$87,284.00		\$99,530.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

* DENOTES MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1 - PHASE 1 (0.125MGD)
 TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT)
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 23, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. SENIOR
 JANUARY 24, 2019
 1968-10012 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LONG & SON, INC.		2) T & C CONSTRUCTION, LTD.		3) PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES, LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3.	CONTROL OF GROUNDWATER AND SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
5.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (2 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	30	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
6.	EXTRA HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PROJECT SITE, AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00
7.	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
8.	EXTRA CRUSHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 7" THICK WITH 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (16LB/SY OR 3% LIME BY WEIGHT AND 42 LB/SY OR 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT) EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE CRUSHED CONCRETE. INCLUDES NECESSARY FILL TO BRING TO GRADE, WITH GEOFABRIC (TENSAR TRIAX TX140 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	50	\$26.50	\$1,325.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$9,385.00		\$15,900.00		\$15,150.00
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WASTEWATER PLANT BID ITEMS					\$843,159.35		\$1,081,887.00		\$1,162,314.19 *
SUBTOTAL OFF SITE BID ITEMS					\$48,706.70		\$87,284.00		\$99,530.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$9,385.00		\$15,900.00		\$15,150.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$901,251.05		\$1,185,071.00		\$1,276,994.19 *

* DENOTES MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY
 JANUARY 23, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. SENIOR
 JANUARY 24, 2019
 1968-10012 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) R & B GROUP, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WASTEWATER PLANT BID ITEMS					
1.	SITE WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING AND HYDROMULCH SEEDING FOR WWTP SITE, DRAINAGE, AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2.	WASTEWATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT FOUNDATION INCLUDING CRUSHED STONE BASE AND CONCRETE SLABS FOR WWTP, BLOWERS AND COMPRESSOR SKID, CHLORINATION BUILDING, CONTROLS, DUMPSTER PAD, NON-POTABLE WATER SYSTEM PAD, ALL REQUIRED APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$303,688.00	\$303,688.00
3.	INSTALLATION OF LEASED EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES AS DESCRIBED IN EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS SCOPE OF SERVICES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$40,150.00	\$40,150.00
4.	COORDINATION WITH EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS FOR INSTALLATION OF LEASED EQUIPMENT AND ALL ITEMS NOT PROVIDED BY EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS AS DESCRIBED IN EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS SCOPE OF SERVICES AND NOT COVERED IN SEPARATE BID ITEM FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL WWTP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5.	CRUSHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 7" THICK WITH 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (16LB/SY OR 3% LIME BY WEIGHT AND 42 LB/SY OR 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT) EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE CRUSHED CONCRETE, INCLUDES NECESSARY FILL TO BRING TO GRADE, WITH GEOFABRIC (TENSAR TRIAX TX140 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,090	\$55.00	\$169,950.00
6.	8' TALL CONCRETE PANEL FENCE, INCLUDING 18' DOUBLE SWING ACCESS GATE AND ALL APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,799	\$115.00	\$206,885.00
7.	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE SITE COVER WITH GEOFABRIC (TENSAR TRIAX TX140 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	56	\$44.00	\$2,464.00
8.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	930	\$93.00	\$86,490.00
9.	10" AWWA C900, FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	159	\$92.00	\$14,628.00
10.	10" FORCE MAIN PLUG OR CONNECT TO EXISTING 10" FORCE MAIN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
11.	4' WIDE 4" THICK SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	52	\$50.00	\$2,600.00
12.	TYPE "E" INLET OPEN ON ALL SIDES, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00 *
13.	18" DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	42	\$390.00	\$16,380.00 *
14.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,089	\$1.00	\$1,089.00
15.	DRAINAGE SWALE (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,020	\$8.00	\$8,160.00
16.	4" PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
17.	BREAK INTO EXISTING MANHOLE, FOR 24" CONVERSION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
18.	NEW 600A 480V ELECTRICAL SERVICE WITH DUCT BANK TO TRANSFORMER POLE, UTILITY METERING DICONNECTS, 600A PANELBOARD, ALL ASSOCIATED BREAKERS AND WIRE/CONDUIT/DUCT BANKS TO BLOWER PANEL, CLARIFIER PANEL, NPW PANEL, LIGHTING TRANSFORMER, VOLTAGE PANEL AND ASSOCIATED UNDERGROUND CIRCUITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00

* DENOTES MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT
 TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY
 JANUARY 23, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. SENIOR
 JANUARY 24, 2019
 1968-10012 (9.2)

4) R & B GROUP, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
19.	NEW 275KW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH 72 HR UL LISTED SUB-BASE FUEL TANK, INITIAL FILL OF FUEL, UL LISTED ACCESS PLATFORM ON BREAKER SIDE AND 600A AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
20.	ALL MISCELLANEOUS INCLUDING BLOWER CONTROL PANEL, CLARIFIER CONTROL PANEL, NPW CONTROL PANEL, AUTODIALER, ALL ASSOCIATED DISTRIBUTION WIRE, CONDUIT, AND CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
21.	ALL PLANT CONTROLS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANALYZERS, SENSORS, FLOW METERS, FLOAT SWITCHES, ULTRASONIC LEVEL SENSORS, SUPERVISORY CONTROLS AND ALL ASSOCIATED WIRE AND CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22.	ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER, EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE REIMBURSED TO CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL WASTEWATER PLANT BID ITEMS					\$1,208,984.00 *
OFF SITE BID ITEMS					
1.	18" N-12 HDPE STORM SEWER, ASTM F2306, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
2.	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$1.00	\$90.00
3.	OFFSITE CRUSHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6" THICK WITH 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (16LB/SY OR 3% LIME BY WEIGHT AND 42 LB/SY OR 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT) EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE CRUSHED CONCRETE, INCLUDES NECESSARY FILL TO BRING TO GRADE, WITH GEOFABRIC (TENSAR TRIAX TX140 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,174	\$49.00	\$57,526.00
4.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING AS NECESSARY, INCLUDES REMOVAL HAULING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00
5.	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCE), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00
6.	DUMPSTER FOR MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS DISPOSAL OFFSITE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
7.	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00
8.	KINDER MORGAN PIPELINE EASEMENT VEHICLE CROSSINGS AS NECESSARY TO FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY PER KINDER MORGAN SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9.	PIPELINE COORDINATION WITH KINDER MORGAN REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL OFF SITE BID ITEMS					\$77,666.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1.	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
2.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

* DENOTES MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT
TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY
JANUARY 23, 2019
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. SENIOR
JANUARY 24, 2019
1968-10012 (9.2)

4) R & B GROUP, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3.	CONTROL OF GROUNDWATER AND SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
5.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (2 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	30	\$25.00	\$750.00
6.	EXTRA HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PROJECT SITE, AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
7.	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
8.	EXTRA CRUSHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 7" THICK WITH 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (16LB/SY OR 3% LIME BY WEIGHT AND 42 LB/SY OR 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT) EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE CRUSHED CONCRETE, INCLUDES NECESSARY FILL TO BRING TO GRADE, WITH GEOFABRIC (TENSAR TRIAX TX140 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$11,700.00
BID SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL WASTEWATER PLANT BID ITEMS					\$1,208,984.00 *
SUBTOTAL OFF SITE BID ITEMS					\$77,666.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$11,700.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$1,298,350.00 *